
 

 
2024-2025 High School Basketball Schedule 

 
Date Opponent Location Time 

Friday, December 6 Haxtun Haxtun 4:00 PM 

Saturday, December 7 SEDGWICK COUNTY FLEMING 3:00 PM 

Thursday, December 12 Holyoke Holyoke 4:00 PM 

Saturday, December 14 McClave McClave 1:00 PM 

Friday, December 20 Caliche Caliche 4:00 PM 

Saturday, December 21 ARICKAREE FLEMING 4:00 PM 

Friday, January 10 SOUTH PLATTE FLEMING 4:00 PM 

Saturday, January 11 OTIS FLEMING 2:00 PM 

Friday, January 17 PRAIRIE FLEMING 4:00 PM 

Saturday, January 18 Genoa-Hugo Hugo 3:00 PM 

Tuesday, January 21 AKRON FLEMING 4:00 PM 

Friday, January 24 Peetz Peetz 4:00 PM 

Thursday, January 30 STRATTON FLEMING  4:00 PM 

Saturday, February 1 CREEK VALLEY (Imperial, NE) FLEMING 1:00 PM 

Tuesday, February 4 MERINO FLEMING 4:00 PM 

Friday, February 7 Weldon Valley Weldona 5:00 PM 

Saturday, February 8 DENVER WALDORF FLEMING 2:00 PM 

Friday, February 14 Briggsdale Briggsdale 4:00 PM 

Saturday, February 15 Lone Star Lone Star 2:00 PM 

Friday, February 21 Idalia Idalia 4:00 PM 

Monday, February 24 NCL/YWKC Tourney (Girls only) NJC TBA 

Tuesday, February 25 NCL/YWKC Tourney (Boys only) NJC TBA 

Friday, February 28 NCL/YWKC Tourney NJC/Sterling TBA 

Saturday, March 1 NCL/YWKC Tourney Sterling TBA 

Friday, March 7 Regionals TBD TBA 

Saturday, March 8 Regionals TBD TBA 

Thursday, March 13 STATE TBD TBA 

Friday, March 14 STATE TBD TBA 

Saturday, March 15 STATE TBD TBA 
 

Update: 10/24/24 

 **NOTE: There is no longer a District Tournament at the end of the season. 

**Schedule is subject to change (Date/Time/Location) and will be updated as soon as possible. 

 **All changes will be posted to Fleming Wildcat Chat and/or through Alma Notifications. 



 


